RESOLUTION WRT 2011-02

WRT Resolution 2011-02 to transfer in the Township Welfare Assistance Fund -0840 the sum of \$30,000.00 from other direct relief (other assistance) to personal services to be used 100 for salaries, wages and employer's social security share.

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to transfer monies within the Township Welfare Assistance Fund – 0840 in order have funds appropriated for Township Assistance Personnel.

Sec 1. Be it resolved by the White River Township Board of White River Township, Johnson County, that the following transfer of funds are hereby transferred within the Township Welfare Assistance Fund – 0840:

Major Budget Classifications: Amount Transferred To-

- I. 444.1 Welfare Administration
 - 1. Personal Services
 - A. Salaries and Wages \$26,000.00
 - B. Employee Benefits
 - a. Social Security Employers Share \$4,000.00

Amount Transferred From-

II. 442 Direct Assistance

2. Other Direct Relief H. Other Assistance

\$30,000.00

Adopted this 4th day of January, 2011

NAY

Secretary of White River Township Board, Johnson County, INDIANA

Mark W. Messick - Trustee of White River Township Board